# 501813731 02/08/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jung-Kook Park	01/25/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-city, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367275

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67475/S1187/JEJ - MAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=67475 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0013

Docket No.: 67475/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

#### ASSIGNMENT

	VectottateM	
In consideration of good and valuable oundersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the
(i) Jung-Kook Park		***************************************
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TI	RANSFER(S) TO	
(2) SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY (	CO., LID.	
having a place of business at		
(3) San #24 Nongseo-dong, Giheung-g	u, Yougin-city, Gyeonggi-do, Republic	of Korea
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the enwhich are disclosed in the application to	ntire right, title and interest in and to or United States Letters Patent entitle	any and all improvements
(4) LUMINANCE CORRECTING SY	STEM AND LUMINANCE CORREC	TING METHOD FOR
ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING E		
which application executed on even dat was		
(a) executed on (5a):	(CHRISTIE, PARKER	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 91109-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): February 6		(b) the specified data,
Application No.: 13/367,27	, IMPED ADVISO	
including any and all United States Pat extensions, divisions, reissues, substitu- and the right to all benefits under all in and applications for said improvements	utes, renewals or continuations of sai ternational conventions for the prote	id application and patents.
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.	that the Commissioner of Patents I ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its suc	issue any and all of said cessors in interest or its
Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the un renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall oprotection as provided herein.	idersigned will execute all division s; execute all rightful other papers; a	al, continuing, substitute, nd generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jung-Kook Park	x Jung kook Park	X January 2ts. 2012
WITNESSES:		
SRH PAS955439.1-*-05/19/11 4:29 PM		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0014